Beat: News

Prime Minister Inaugurates IDFC Bank

Progressing To Building Lives

New Delhi, India, 19.10.2015, 19:24 Time

USPA NEWS - The Prime Minister, Mr. Narendra Modi in a group photograph at the launch of the IDFC Bank, in New Delhi on October 19, 2015.

The future of banking would not just be premises-less and paper-less, but also, eventually, currency-less: PM

The Prime Minister Mr. Narendra Modi said that the banking sector is poised to achieve a big boost in growth in rural areas. He said this would be similar to the growth achieved by the telecom sector some years ago. The Prime Minister was speaking at the launch of the IDFC Bank in New Delhi on October 19.

The Prime Minister complimented IDFC for its successful journey of 18 years so far, and said that it was now embarking on a more challenging role, as it expands into banking, especially in the rural areas. He said that from helping to build infrastructure, the organization is now progressing to building lives (jeevan-nirmaan).

The Prime Minister said the entire banking sector is undergoing major transformation with the advent of latest technology, and the future of banking would not just be premises-less and paper-less, but also, eventually, currency-less, and this would help curb black money.

The Prime Minister described the banking sector reforms being undertaken by the Union Government, especially in areas such as senior appointments, creation of a bank board bureau, re-capitalization of banks, de-stressing of assets, empowering bank management through zero-interference, creation of a framework of accountability through Key Performance Indicators, and reform of governance of banks.

Union Minister for Finance Mr. Arun Jaitley, and Union Minister of State for Finance, Mr. Jayant Sinha were present on the occasion.

Article online: https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-5847/prime-minister-inaugurates-idfc-bank.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com